XFEAAICCDFHAZEZRABHAICGEY +RITEBEL TS ZS0Y,
Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Dirt Croes

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED 2WD BUGGY ASSEMBLY KIT LAZER SB
L—H—SB #— k%~ B X 4WD
LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD

KYOSHO MADE IN
MoiorSporis N
ffﬁﬁ/ﬂy#&gﬁﬁﬂ% THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
B X INDEX
e RBEDN=HMFEEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 2~5
o vy FDMIZZEAZ B ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION ... 6~7
e JOMRM#EE PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION e 7
oI THIMEE BEFORE YOU BEGIN 8~9
oS UF— TS5 /\—VEERK ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTSONRUNNERS ... ... 10 ~ 11
O R R DAL T ASSEMBLY il 12 ~ 31
e R EXPLODED VIEW L. 32 ~ 35
O ARTIN—Y « F T3 /8—Y )R+ SPARE PARTS & OPTIONAL PARTS ... 36 ~ 41
form] - )
N REDEODEEERIR UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
COEBEBMEDIMETEHY FTHA! This radio control model is not a toy!
e CNERITE VAL ERIBET AL SR I TULVET ., M TITRENLS elt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an
%, BREZRCHS>TWAANIZT KNS REZHFRHEEICHITTLEEL, experienced modeler before operating this vehicle.
O NEVEENH DD T, ML THEEIHROFNE ENGVRITRTHE 4> eKeep out of the reach of children!
TLEELY, eObserve all safety precautions when operating this model. You are
oEIM L TELLIEF L. F—DEHEEZ TREERALTHS., BEEL- responsible for this vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.
THEELAHLFEEL, eAlways keep this instruction manual for quick reference.
oA T4 . HHEANOTEELNDLSICAYIZBE LT FEEL, eTaking out liability insurance is recommended.
oS UIVRIRITMAL TREIZELAFEL LD,
. J
No. 34321

KUIWBEDI=0., FPELCHBELEERT B804 HYET. *SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

© Copyright 2024 KYOSHO CORPORATION / %% 4 i o7 15 44
34321-T02



BELDI-HDEXETEIE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

HHIIT « EFTOHIICBH T BTRAL LS,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.

BEVY—Y ERPERICERBRENRET IUEEDHZBIRERVLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.
Bikv—7 BRPHEORERE LS H. PoTRWIBWI EZRLET,
PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.

@ CDEmIE. ARHBEREMRII T, MRTREBDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!

@ COEMERELTOHIC, ETRIDHEILTY, ETEROAVTF YR, ATV avoRBLELEEIBVET,
To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.

@7 I AVEEBPABROE IS, FVHFZRD EAXELERDTN. RHEPR (BEFR) RhOMEENSHD XTI,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.

COBEREREICBURSIcHICTROFEEZ, DI HTFOLLLEEW,
In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:

Vs

Ve
BE *CORAZFTSBVWEEMPEFICERBREDRET SAREMENHIERERLE T,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
\_
4
=
A )
u" y
ik
PROHIBITED
P A THIC NS HAEEBEETRHEH LS W, Hfo, MBI TICNE B> Tt R - MR IEHEXTIC LIRW TS W,
niaid. BRZR<M>TWBART RS X eRIFHERICHEIITS BEPERRENREDRERICHD £7,
fEE W, Never disassemble or install batteries with the polarity reversed.
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should It's hazardous and will cause damage to the batteries and/or electronics.

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.




Rk
PROHIBITED

P NSRRI, ED LRI BDEFT DT, +NERELTLIZE W,
oo NSBREFROWDZATOEE - REIFS T TSN,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

PROHIBITED

P 7 ORERO B BEREN DR W EE,
B> T2 &Y MO—NTERLAD, REPERORRIC
BDERI,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off.
Models may become out of control under such condition, which may
cause serious accidents.

T
GT\ - >

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TEHETIBANTIIEE W,
ERORREBDET,
Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Rk
PROHIBITED

P-EOEBENEH L L\,
FCIETEFLEVTRERZRARTLEZ V. REFTHOEEETSE
bE. BoBMEPSEROFRRICED XY,
When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Rk
PROHIBITED

P ETS BTV RWSAT,
1. BRDEL, REBE,
2. ER, BFWVWEI B,

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

MANCTAZSIEZIRRICKEDET, e, WelbLih, MADEKRICADET,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.

.




r

25 EROTHEOBRBLDOD, RO EEBTHEFD LI W,
Warning ! *In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:
\_
4
Rk Rk
PROHIBITED PROHIBITED
P ElEE L TWBED T, EPYREZANBVWTIIEE L, P ETHROE—Y —PRE—RIY FO—5—FH B> TVB DT,
Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts! TO5BVNTLREZV, VI ROBNWLHD £,
Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.
.
4 o
R ZORPEFSHRVEEEEEORE L IE. MEEHRETZBNLSBDET,
Cautions ! *The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
L
4
2k
PROHIBITED
PHy sy —PZy/){— RSIAN—RETEORMDFWCIF+MERLT P ZE T DIERRERNOBRIUCHIER L. FEZIT> TSI,
<FEEW, Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.
.




P ETHRAS, ETSERVEEILTERRAS v FEOFFICL, HKEZE
HOBBERMYSN LTS, REFOERORESR - REN G ERRKR
BEENHYET,

Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove
the batteries when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause
damage to the batteries from excessive discharge and leaking.

ik
PROHIBITED

B7UTFORGBTYHETHBANSY FTOTEMEITED Y
LIEWTLIZELY,
Do not point the antenna towards another person.

2t
PROHIBITED
B ETRIE, BTRT 4 ZEFL TSI,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted!
it
PROHIBITED

P TRDIBHTHETIE. HEOREICAYETDTHOHIEZEL,
N VIS E I BEDEZ TS EC A,
CiEM, B, BRIOZENEC A,
-kf=EY. Ba. i,
Do not run your car on ground:
« that is overgrown with grass.
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky.
« puddle, sand, river.

2k
PROHIBITED

P RENE B AGAOBREOSEVMERL EERAMOREXLAENT
CFEELW,
Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.

le)

l
P EHRIC. EHOERENBATOEVAERL TSN,
Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.

P HEA TS 3 o=V LN OHRAHPCERDBGEIF LENTLEEL,
HEORREGYFET,
Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.

To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.

.




Fv bOMICEAHZHM(1)
2 F v URIVT U THERER RN (T OR) &FS

2ch with electronic speed controller and 1 servo radio control se

1

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

t

DBEFERALT SN, G EAUSMERZLE)

A

A EBER OTARKQCFroRLT U IHH) Y +E

= CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and

ERTERY—R - REH - ToTHA4X

Suitable servos, receiver & electronic speed controller

A

ted!) B H—K

AR electronic speed controller! (Any other radio is prohibi

eCMF Y MIF2F ¥ URILT U Tk | PSP

OFORNPBETT, 2F ¥R
OCEEMICIIRT 4 v BATENVEL Stick-type

2ch radio set.

BALTRHYETH, BEFHDEA T%
AELTLEEL,

o JORDEIKRWME, TAKITFHEDERH
EESEITLTLESN,

Servo

~11mm¢

47
o

—

31~36mm

\'>1\8~21mm

m7o7 S
eThis kit requires a 2 channel radio Electronic speed p= \\“I?
con-trol set with electronic speed controller = \\"»‘i :|iZO~25mm
controller. \\w |
eUse stick-type or wheel-type transmitter, BN RILEAT 31~40m&/ \
whichever suits you best. 2Fvrr)LFaR mm
eFor more information on the transmitter, Wheel-type
kindly refer to the instruction manual of 2ch radio set.
the transmitter. W ZER = @ —
Receiver W ' 20~25mm
—

>
\m:n

ETRANYT)—
Battery for chassis
<E{kA >

< For Car >

No.71322B

2

No.71324B

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /\y 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery

No.GAB4202

Gens ace LiPo 4000 X k L— /X 7 (60C/7.4V)
GA-B-60C-4000-2S1P-HardCase-8

No.GAB1202PB

Gens ace LiPo HV 6000 (100C/7.6V/LCG)

GA-B-100C-6000-2S1P-HC-49-

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /Ny 7 1) —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

HV-LCG

E—4—/ESC(RE—FarvtO—5—)
Motor / Electronic Speed Controller

3

No.37031
X2 2408ST 5L LRAE—4S— 19.5T/2WDH
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T

No.37032
JL-<2240S TS5V LARE—H— 15.5T/AWDHA
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T

No.37021
Le Mans E—4— (7 35-304—>)
Le Mans motor (Brush.30turn)
No.70702
5409 S A GV —RE—R—G27 VT
540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single

No.37051B
JL » <> 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.54 —2)C4— T L1+
LE MANS 240S ESC(60A/MAX 13.5T)W/C-Cabl

No.82245

KA060-91W T 5~ E—4 —ARKESC 60AS TS 4
60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W




*y bOMIZESLZ DY (2)

4 [
Paint
o RT 4 DEEICIE
RYDh—HRRA FABHIPBETT,
eFor painting the body, use
polycarbonate paints for models!

Z0kt
S

Other required equipments

I

I

:

I

: W5 —A AL
| Shock Oil
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

HITITREGTIR

Tools required

FERATHIEORKRWICIE, +oFEL TS,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

AE
Fv rCA>TWASIE —HRHE TR THrY)—
TOOLS INCLUDED Tools ACCESSORIES
W A% L UF (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) WSUARUF W=/ W BRI A
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Needle Nose Pliers Wire Cutters Instant Glue

2mm
2.5mm

B+FLoF 0N
Cross Wrench (small)

Py

| 27 7/ (=)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

7 <
T
BARALYFESA1N—

Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm)

—{ ]

| AN
Scissors

BAhvE—F47
Sharp Hobby Knife

[T 7777 i

T ORDENE

| ESA=RYE/8-|
Screw Cement

SCREW
CEMENT

-

No.36231/36231P
SPFAITYSY—T—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER

—— T & I
—11J

TAMINFET, B~ 15mmORSHINTELIETT,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!

PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION

@ JORETOIEEICLEN>TEY FLET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

ON
OFF

Transmitter

o IR SH DI

WAy T)—
Battery
B xEESF @
Charger m7 T
ﬁ Electronic Speed Controller
-
— e =
BXAyF | Ok J BE—5—
Switch Neg Motor
ON

o= H
W25
Receiver

FoFy

oSTART

[¢]

] ; §
T\ BN T VTRTA9Y
———=© Binding Stick

EEHICEIETENE LY FT 5,
FRELEETANYTY—EDHCE,

Y LERRIZEY 5,

B 2 ERORS v FEANS,

FUIDRA v FEAND,

| 6 ARES SO

ESCOREZET 5.

B> R B—£8A L TH—RABL TV MR,

o %1 D
Bl 7>TnravFE 5,
[0 = EHDRA v FE D,

Insert AA-size batteries into the Transmitter.

Connect the charged battery to the Electronic Speed Controller.

Set trims of transmitter to center.

Switch "ON" the Transmitter.

Switch "ON" the Electronic Speed Controller.
Binding.

Set Electronic Speed Controller.

m Check that the servos move in accordance with the control

from transmitter.

oFINISH
@ Switch "OFF" the Electronic Speed Controller.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




FHITHIDFEE (1) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (1)

I TORICTRDOZ EITERL TS W,
Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

S

iEtirraneY O Correct

X Wrong

ol

O ZDFHAZTZRLFiH BEZERT 2, @First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
Oy NODRBZHEMND B, construction.
KA—FR. RENH D E LS. BEWVWKRSDDIRFEED @Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
Wit MO0 —H—MHHKE, FTTEELLS VN, whom the model was purchased.
QNS RERDOFEPH A XZEEZBVNLSICT B, @Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
RESZEICLTHERURNSHETITS, before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.
OTPEAEmHBE=E - - - @Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
HDHHEL THERDBEESND X TRDH TS, However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
U, BROERT 55 THiHD L EANENBED XT, damaged.

Fv ik, BFPREIMNES EXPIWIELRENEL A>TWET, HBAZSICIEREITRIH D EFITDTHERLTHSHEITT
LI2EaW, Ffoy ERBIRZHICASTWVWEZEDEHDFITDT, FleE LTHHEVCEEL,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the
true-to-scale diagrams on the left side in each assembly step. Some screws are extras.

Ot RDiESE @/ |\YERR D B
SCREWS OTHER HARDWARE
YAy I RAER HYIAYITRER 3x12mm E'X 3mm Ty —-Fvh E4EVYY
Button Hex Screw F/H Hex Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring

(i Dmmm CW# 3mm

©

TPRZ Ay 7 ZER TPYIAY I ZIER

Smm @ 4mm
TP Button Hex Screw TP F/H Hex Screw

3x12mm Y EX 5x10mm X &)L - X7 YT 5.8mm E'O/R—JL
(IW F/H Screw Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing Pillow Ball
[ s D

T

FrvTER Ty hEXR
Cap Screw Set Screw 12mm
.8mm
]y il

()]

{@x




I CHIDEE (2) BEFORE YOU BEGIN (2)

3 RBEZEDRMN:
How to read the instruction manual:

( EZBAHI ]
[ Example ]

[ o

5x10mm * %)L

wwmm*\\\\ji
ol

1 JAYV YRR 3 Y

Front Suspension AN
1284

g;/ﬂ g OT4

*oUEY
King Pin

 COIEE THRITHEE KT D5,

EREROBET. RTR. ERY.

Ry ARG, N—YREMITENTUVETS,

CBRBAERATRZELOY—INFEREIATHET,
R—YIEBELTHITEEDTIEE,

: Gives the name of the part being made and the serial number of
steps for assembling.

: Small parts name, full-size diagram and quantity used.

: Parts in the kit are numbered.

. There are many symbols used throughout the instruction manual.
Note the symbols when completing assembly.

o0 w>
oow >

SREAEIC
4

FEhnThdv—2

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

]
"

FRY SR
Part bags used.

Temporarily tighten.

N =S

B L THILI TS,
Pay close attention here!

True-to-scale diagram.

EERL & SITHITS,
Assemble left and right
sides the same way.

\ Y AIHISH&LSITHEILTS, TIVREED, 2ty MEIZTS (),
@m0 Lo
P8l  Ensure smooth, non-binding Apply grease. Assemble as many
movement when assembling. times as specified.
fR1E&, R~ =, mECER,

Note the direction

E =X 2 N BN

EESDIEIZHIT S, REEA R, 2mmORZEHIT B () .
Assemble in the Must be purchased Drill holes with the
specified order. separately! specified diameter.
C#hvy 9%, Y 4 BREEER TEEY 5. EARA.

Cut off shaded portion. [{¥:Y Apply instant glue For Left.

AR,
For Right.

(CA glue, super glue).




ST — T SN—VEER

No.1

> Ho0ERRE, FRALEEA,
Shaded parts are not used.

UM589
UM589-1B

ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (1)

UM589
UM589-1B

LA501

> HSOERE. FRALEEA,
Shaded parts are not used.

%97021HC

#7. KO
SANWA, KO
D TAN
FUTABA
CNATYY

HITEC
umM583B

LA513

LA514

10




SoFr— 4TS5 —VEER (2) ARRANGEMENT OF PLASTIC PARTS ON RUNNERS (2)

Shaded Parts are not used.

Nog P S50OBEREALELA,

The parts within the dotted lines are extras for tuning.

‘?

i

LA520

LA521

Bal BeH B8a8 Bl

LA528

LA528

11




1

Hs—

@
Shocks ol

UM589
UM589-1B
UM589

| UM589 1-E025

8/ UM589-1B W5184-04

| 3x6.5x5mm (L=42)
UM589 _
W5184-05 (L=50)

<7BYkA>
<for Front >

UM589
UM589-1B
‘ UM589
= /@ UM589-1B
=
\—wo/

|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
:
: W5193-01
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|

<U¥m >
<for Rear >

UM589
UM589-1B

p2=P1y::! 2
For Front X

)XY A
For Rear
2 Z N~ UM589
Shocks UM589-1B
1-S12004H
. \‘ 2x4mm
syarvirai UM589 SN
Silicon QOil W5303-03 N
#350~#450 —
UM589 -
UM589-1B —

pA=AN:: 2
For Front X

IRY::!

For Rear

3

B s—
Shocks

) W5309-36
(Short / 3.55)

UM589
UM589-1B

Jayv A 2
For Front X

DRd::!

For Rear

[T No.1

E25E) VY
E-ring

oyvy
O-ring

Gl — s

5.8mm R—JLT > K(S)
Ball End ()

5.8mm R—)LT > K(L)
Ball End (L)

S

3x6.5x5mm A5 —
Collar

FANEDL LTS,
Put a little oil.

JEY A (8
For Front (Short)

@ YA (&)
For Rear (Long)

[T No.1

oY ¥ (X)
O-ring (Large)

2x4mm RAEUAYHRAER
Button Hex Screw

mELTH <,
Keep expanded.

@ TAILEAND,
Pullthe oil.

FryTERDD,
Tighten the cap.

Dx I hEPSYFLAD,
Insertthe shaft slowly.
RAGEAAILHE S,
Surplus oil comes out.

2x4mmE R REE THIDAH
v 7 b EBIET,

Tighten the 2x4mm screw,

and pull the shaft.

[ no.1

Ho—HR—)L
Shock Bush

oQd 4

JO0v A
for Front

@ 1)\ F
for Rear



4 TIXY
Differential Gear

&

1.5x8.8mm

LA501 \/@TJ)/

&

LA501
UM610
5x12x0.15mm

LA501
5x9x1.7mm

I
w ——— LA501

ORG045SB
O-ring (4.5x1)

LA501 %
<

LA503

LA501
5x8x2.5mm

h®,

UM610

UM610

5 TIXY
Differential Gear

LA501 @
1.5x8.8mm
LA501 \ 1
UM610
5x12x0.15mm /F | 1
b
I
LA501

ORG045SB \Q
O-ring (4. 5x1

LAS0 1

UM610

LA501
5x9x1.7mm

LA503 ’/%

LA501
5x8x2. 5mm

%

TIXY
Differential Gear

LA501
2.6x10mm(F/H)

()
@)

LA501
2.6x10mm(F/H)

.ﬂNoZ

oy (4.5x1)
O-ring (4. 5x1)

ol

5x12x0.15mm ¥ L

Shim
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
1.5x8.8mm E>
Pin
T - 2
5x8x25mm FS5A4)L
Plastic Bush

i

5x9x1.7mm F5A%)L

[T No2

0¥ (45x1)
O-ring (4.5x1)

Y

5x12x0.15mm < L
Shim

Pin

5x8x25mm TS5 AL
Plastic Bush

o

5x9x1.7mm TS A&

E [ no2

2.6x10mm YSAYvHIRXER
F/H Hex Screw

Q Ik /W S(=)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

G cromnd FIsEE,

Do not overtighten screws.

13



7 AYYIR=959F
Slipper Clutch

LA505
4.8x7xM
)
/(g
1-N4045F LAS0S
4mm
)
—
P X LA204
* UM516B
LA206-78B
LA506 LA505 %XLA204 XUM516B @
LA505
LA505-01
1-S54004 BRG014
Ax4mm 10x15x4mm

LA505
LA505-01
X— 88—V BRF L TR S— A Y £, -
ZTDHE. REN—YRBIEASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
H—Rt A /\—
Servo Saver B
S UM583B
=
UM583B + 5x8x2.5mm
5x8x2.5mm AN $
' &> UM583B
L nso7 O * UM1298
HASOT ‘ = UM5838 T UM5838
@5 =
G — S sxex25mm
& UM583B
%’/‘
s (®  uwssss
. A507\i 5x8x2.5mm =
b
UMS%B\EL\L”/@
5x8x2.5mm =
H—Rt A /\—
Servo Saver

1-S13008H
3x8mm

1-S13008H o
3x8mm \g ’
LA507

LA510

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm

14

ﬂ No.3

dmm 2SI FA4BUF Y b
Flanged Nylon Nut

48x7x2mm FILZhT—
Aluminum Callor

10x15x4mm X7 Y o5
— Bearing

Ooemzants,
HARELGVNESITEET B,
Align the grooves.

Prevent them from becoming
sandwiched.

4.8mm R—ILRAZ v K(S)E
Ball Stud (S) Black

Q 5x8x2.5mm 735 A &)L
Plastic Metal

3x8mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x6mm TS UTARIL
Flange Metal

3x8x0.5mm Tyviy—
Washer



1 il b e AT
Servo Saver

1 1 Fyik—Ay K/ 240y K
Upper Rod / Tie Rod

OXFT7)via4AY K
Steering Tie Rod

[ =R ATVAC =R N
Front Upper Rod

| DEvAPAC =R
Rear Upper Rod

X—EN—YERFELTLWELA—IYRHY FET,
ZTDHE. RENA—YRBHIEBASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

%97021HC(3L)

0 10 20mm

97008-32 % 97021HC(2L)

o)

(]
N 5l

% 97021HC(2L)

% 97021HC(3L)
——

%97021HC(2L) A

% 97021HC(3L)
T

->Z<9702/1 HC(2L)

]

#12mm
approx. 12mm

97008-32  %97021HC(3L)

m : §D

#912mm
approx. 12mm

A 97008-32

)

%97021HC(2L)

#914.5mm
approx. 14.5mm

97008-32

—

% 97021HC(3L)

#9 14.5mm
approx. 14.5mm

A 97008-32 % 97021HC(2L)

—

#316mm
approx. 16mm

97008-32

—— )

%97021HC(3L)

# 16mm
approx. 16mm

[T Noa

4.8mm R—ILRA v F(L)
Ball Stud (L)

No.4

4.8mm R—LIT> F(2L)
Ball End (2L)

4.8mm R—JLIT > K(3L)
Ball End (3L)

3x32mm 7YX bAY K
Adjust Rod

L[ T

Pt %
Reverse screw

\
L IC] I

15



12

H—ARoy F

umM129B

LA511

é %/UMQQB

Servo Rod 0 10mm
@y —HRoy F
Servo Rod
%-?23012 g
x12mm
4 (D
: »
% 97021HC \‘\‘\\\\ 44.0mm
) / % 97021HC approx. 4.0mm
E (S) -
Q M—ENA—YRFLTOELNA—IYRHY ET,
Z0HE. REXA—YSRBENEBASATLET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
1 3 AFTIVTF9 oI
Steering Knuckle
LA512
L 1-S13012H
3x12mm

LA511

1-S13012H

ATTFTIVUTFv oL

Steering Knuckle

LA516

BRGO001
5x10x4mm

BRGO001
5x10x4mm

e — —

L

16

[T Noa

3x12mm £y FEXR
Set Screw

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
4.8mm R—JLT > K(S)

Ball End (S)
== T :
3x12mm REUAYHIRER

Button Hex Screw
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

FooEVRY—=T
Kingpin Sleeve

Q hy b LEBEVTER,
Do not cut off this part.

I

No.5

2x11mm Ev
Pin

dmm 7S F v b
Flanged Nut

Fo4TD0vv— (&)
Drive Washer (Thin)

7 N
\\ Y
5x10x4mm X724

Bearing

OV bRA—ILI YT k(5
Front Wheel Shaft (Short)

1-N4045F ‘-I
o T o
. [

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

o _

{




JAVRYRARVD I Y
Front Suspension

W
i

\olllz_l// >

]

T

e

]
1IN

,‘ !

4

=

4l

Y
)7
WA
A3

|
i/

) i 5 1]
iy

\
)

- |"l!|"/\ \ /
= p‘l\ ‘:‘/ p
17 N

1
8 PAUN
]

e —— =

JYHRARUay
Rear Suspension

LA514

QD:@
©)

uM128B 92051

ﬂ/ x11mm

2
o |0

LA514
3x7x2mm

LAS27  1-N4045F
4mm

BRGO001
5x10x4mm

JXYHRARDay
Rear Suspension

‘
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

[Inos

3x29mm YRy T+
Sus. Shaft
Ol il
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
E25EY Y
E-ring
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

[Mnos

4.8mm R—ILRE v K(L)

5x10x4mm "7 Y45

Bearing

2x11mm E>
Pin

Fo4 Ty v— (F)
Drive Washer (Thick)

7 N
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
\ /

dmm 7S [ F Y kb
Flanged Nut

ot

YA =L v I MER)
Rear Wheel Shaft (Long)

3x30mm HRXTw Tk
Sus. Shaft

17



7oL

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm(F/H)

1 9 JOY RNJLOAY R
Front Bulkhead

LA525

Bl
Front

1-N3037F
3mm

1-N3037F
3mm

1-S13022H
3x22mm

UM129B

1-S13010H
3x10mm

LA520

18

ﬂ No.6

26 x8mmHSAYIXER
F/H Hex Screw

Q LA5\1 0

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3x8mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x22mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

3mm 2527 b
Flange Nut

SR

B {F7%,
Holes for mounting.

BAH7R,




2 U AV /RSN
Rear Bulkhead

LA526 —_|

SRS
Front

1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-S13010H
3x10mm

LA521

1-S13008H

1-S13010H
3x10mm

LA521

ALl 2o i

1-S13010H
3x10

1-S13010H
3x10mm \%
LAS1O 1-S13010H

3x10mm

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3x8mm REUAYHRER
Button Hex Screw

3x22mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

4.8mm /R—JILR A v} (S)E

: @ Ball Stud (S) Black
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3mm 732+ v b
Flange Nut

i SN AN

() R,

Holes for mounting.

other, Screw

3x10mm RE AT RAER
Button Hex Screw

hy bLTER
Cut and use




Chassis

LA508
-kt N—2 v T b
Servo Saver Shaft — |

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

B 1-533008H

3x8mm(F/H)

i Mg

LA509
5x31mm

\

1-S33008H ,_,E

3x8mm(F/H)

2 H—Rt A /3—
Servo Saver

UM583B—_|

5x7x10mm

1-S13008H
3x8mm

LA510

/ H—R

Servo

1-W300805

1-5130104  XEX0-5mm

3x10mm

1-S13010H UM583B
3x10mm
1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm _
1-513010H 3 ars008H
3x10mm

ATTV) =R
Steering Servo

)
/E/VIE UM583B
.
Yl ae

20

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3Ix8mMmHPZAY I RER

5x25mm FILIRR k
Aluminum Post

5x31Tmm 7 IRR k
Aluminum Post

| ﬂ

H—REANN— % T b
Servo Saver Shaft

|

No.4, No.6, Screw

3x8mm KA UAYIRER
Button Hex Screw

5x7x10mm FS5Hh5—
Plastic Callor

S : SANWA, KO
F : FUTABA, KYOSHO
H:HITEC

© o

28mm

=

28mmU L DGEEIZERT 5,
Use when the diameter is
28mm or more.

O O




S

1-$33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

26 J0Y ML AY R
Front Bulkhead

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H

-

27 E—R—T I M YRKRILE—
Motor Mount / Suspension Holder

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

1-S23010
3x10mm(Cap)

% . —1-S33008H
% T 3x8mm(F/H)

ﬂ Screw

3Ix8MMHYSAYHIRER

O Bz T~y
Parts assembled in .

(B0

Y—RIZKYRARLES,
Adjustment depends on servo.

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3IX8MMHYIFAYHRER

° £
\@

ﬂ No.6, Screw

IX8MMHYSAYIRIER

3x10mm F v FER
Cap Screw

3x8x0.5mm v p—

Washer
Ol




2 Lo~y R
Rear Bulkhead

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H

1=

@%&

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

29 JOVERSA4Tov T b
Front Drive Shaft

p
BRGO001
5x10x4mm

P
=
LA520
\

LA504

LA504
1.5x8.8mm

30 JaY kLI AY R
Front Bulkhead

BRG014
10x15x4mm

BRG014
10x15x4mm

22

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3x8mm HSAYHIRER

No.6

5x10x4mm 7Yy

1.5x8.8mm E>
Pin

No.2

10x15x4mm X7 Y o5

Bearing
H 7777777777777 2

O @z Tr A=Y
Parts assembled in [J.

G BcAI T/~
Parts assembled in BE.

(CPPZEZTOEYE)
Ring Gear Grease (White)



FS4TrLA> | , N ﬂ“"ﬁ

Drive Train ;
BRGO001 5x10x4mm 715

5x10x4mm Ball Bearing
LA505 @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

T 1.5x8.8mm

1.5x8.8mm Ev

Pin

LA521

LAS02 (A] 7 kS bR
Parts assembled in .

[ No2. Nos

BRG014
10x15x4mm

3 FSA4ThLr1Y | R
Drive Train >

10x15x4mm

10x 15 x4mm X7 Y o4

Q Yo xv g R(H)
Ring Gear Grease (White)

(B] 6 ke :AGACD

33 TJEYRALIAY R/ YN Ay R 1-S13015H Parts assembled in .
Front Bulkhead / Rear Bulkhead 3x15mm

<7ayv k> <> 4% @’G%E;L’CT:/\—J
1-S13015H <Rear > 1-S13015H Parts assembled in K.
< Front > 3x15mm 1-S1301:
ﬂ Screw
S13015H 1-S13010H
3x15mm \ 3x10mm 33 10mm RE U~y H R ER

Button Hex Screw
1-S13010H
3x10mm

3x15mm REUAYIRER
Button Hex Screw

O Mzt —y
Parts assembled in .

GBI =Y
Parts assembled in Bll.

23



34 NyTY—Rb+5vF
Battery Strap

IF559

=V
N e.
5

\’)‘W\W ]

v —
Main Chassis

FyurR—FL—h 1-S13012H [7] screw

3x12mm

Upper Plate . .
PP ﬁ‘ﬁ? 3x10mm KEUAYIRER
1-S13010H Button Hex Screw
3x10mm | || | LNy - 6
1-S13010H i
3x10mm X; 3x12mm KA UAy s ZER
45 Button Hex Screw
1-813010H — (o e 2

3x10mm _ X

4
s

O B AT =Y
Parts assembled in .

1

IO M FRRYT Y [T No6, No.7
Front Suspension TS Y——
Button Hex Screw

3x44mm ¥ Tk
Shaft

LA520 (=} \ : ) e S T S N\ i Q’C‘.‘ﬁﬁﬁff:/i’—‘y
] Parts assembled in [H.

B

(! t
Wi v
1-S13010H 3x44mm NG

3x10mm Q O Q

24



37 702 kNI —
Front Bumper

1-S13008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S13010H
3x10mm

)

LA528

38 JRY KT viS—
Front Upper Rod / Steering Tie Rod

Ay RIRFT7IUVTE4A0y K

ﬂ No.6, Screw

3x10mm REUAYHIXER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm HSAYHIRER
F/H Hex Screw

O wo¥ FEE

Do not overtighten.

S 2 AN L))
Swing Shaft (73)

Jrer .-

#914mm
B approx. 14mm

—0

LA517
(73)

D | Jof—
| # 12mm
» _ | approx. 12mm
I T
A

3 Y HARD T3
Rear Suspension

v

O WAL Tr=/ 8~
Parts assembled in K.

G 730V TL A
puit %

The tapered one is a reverse
thread.

No.6, No.7

3x44mm ¥ T bk
Shaft

O E T —Y
Parts assembled in .

° i
® Up

25




4 DXHgRRoay
Rear Suspension

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S13015H
3x15mm

4 1 Pt
Rear Upper Rod

i

f16mm
approx. 16mm

0 10 20mm

LA518
(61)

[MInos

3x15mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw

3x8mm HISAvHIXER
F/H Hex Screw

42 TRV REIR—
Front Shocks

LA510
3x7x1mm
UM589
UM589-1B
UM589
UM589-1B

1-s13012H (5]
3x12mm

26

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
O soy e
Do not overtighten.
A G x T 61)
Swing Shaft (61)
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

OB AT/~
Parts assembled in .

() T o TndHEn
priE S
The tapered one is a reverse
thread.

No.1, Screw

3x12mm RE AV I RER
Button Hex Screw

3x7x1mm 75 Hh5—

Ol

EftEH v —KR—)L
Flange Shock Bush

Plastic Collar

3mm FS5F+ v b
Plastic Nut

O B Tr—Y
Parts assembled in .

@ ER 7%

Holes for mounting.

) [ooe[ (]




4 X & —
Rear Shocks

LA510
3x7x1Tmm

UM589
UM589-1B

UM589
UM589-1B

1-S13012H
3x12mm B

4 4 ESC /32{E#
ESC / Receiver

96441B

mET—7
Double-sided Tape

96441B
mET—7
Double-sided Tape

0 10 20 30mm

lusssbisssdinsdsiisabinng]

LA528

1-S33008H \é
3x8mm(F/H)

ﬂ No.1, Screw

3x12mm REUAY I XER
Button Hex Screw

3x7x1mm F5Hh5—
Plastic Collar

EfFET I —FR—L
Flange Shock Bush

3mm FS5Fvk
Plastic Nut

Ol

OBz Tr —Y
Parts assembled in [E.

/B ANS
Holes for mounting.

No.7

3x8mm HSAYHIRXER
F/H Hex Screw

Q TOROFHEEESEIC.
AR A —FERT B,
Connect as per radio
instruction manual.

() 3ommizh v +LTEA,
Cut to 30mm before use.

T2

PNGS4824

1-853003
3x3mm

PNGS4824

10

20mm

No.7

3x3mm v FEX
Set Screw

27



ﬂ other, Screw

3x8mm HhEAUAYHIRAER
Button Hex Screw

2

Hex Wrench

2.5mm RALVF

1-§13008H

3x8mm

FYHh/N—

Gear Cover

FS4 A= AT

28



Oy n—kxra rREHT

@ =z, mETEO (2 RSN PYEN
REIMNSTRFUY

Before painting, use a neutral

detergent to remove any oil

residues and dirt.

Mask the windows

O s, K7« REOREE=—L
= brEEFNVLTHEL,
After painting, remove the
protective film from the

O 2517138y r—UBHS
BEICLTLESL,
Refer to the pictures on the &2
box for the color scheme.  “\Q

AT+ REIEEET D,
Paint the body shell from the
inside using Polycarbonate
paint.

29



5 FTh—IL
Decal

1/10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED AWD BUGEY

Dirt Croes?

=4
A

|

)
@
NS ,'

7

?

"

K34 /83— AFe
Driver gai%:'r?nomogH

30

ES HIZVvTY

S50

D (D)

> ROLUEICQ@N SIBEIZTH—
WERES,
Apply the decals to the position
indicated in numerical order.

> Ay aOFIERSEIAD
FH—IF2IN—TF,
The numbers between brackets
are only for the opposite side.

E Screw

3x8mm REUAYHIRER
Button Hex Screw




31

BVE:. - c © °
yE §3 | 3 w5
YE =5 g g
xl .00 0 € ¢
%Eéb% ~ S . £ .2o®
TN S 5 |8 [|® Vo ®
b3l &S - 3 =) ° O3 E
QO =g © = z ) W _ ==
6 o & o = o ¥ a5 2
(@Ivnt zZ = Q o) = ’ v 2Z
S g 2 N 3 o b > R
alwss ] 2c s |7 |7 o8
ANE 53 aa ’ KIS
o \E_:I = =
5 tlu_____JAa m 6 \\ka { ’
] O < Yol -3 (<) ® N\ O]
: B X
<
-
S g
= )
S S
LL
Yol
8 g
o < £
A D T ZE
5 < ZE
£
>
S5
vV Vv
(@\N| w
S > <
o o
= >k
3 -<
S
2
<
-
_ A
Al NN ¥ 2
S
/W fE A \ T /w
M\/ A < /ly
A /m - 3
Bl gL ¥m
LO IS ©
LO) IR Lo




7K Exploded View

_________ N Differential Gear

Jav bk
Front
WFS'] 3022H
1-N3037F 3x22mm
3mm
1-S13010H
UM589 E 3x10mm
UM589-1B
1-S13012H — W
3x12mm LAS10
3x7x1Tmm 1-S13015H
N\ 3x15mm
D) N
umsga—8 £ o s
UM589-1B (7 o) LA510 %—UMQQB
< 3x7x1Tmm
N\
= LA520
,@'%
1-S13010H LA504

LA520

3x10mm
BRGO001
5x10x4mm

BRGO001
5x10x4mm '{%i%f‘gmm

(=D VA CO
< Front Shock >

FIx%

LA520

N
%Xgmzmc AN

AN N -

N i

- Y g
97008-32 N . 1-S13010H igﬁﬁm %‘
AN 3x10mm LA230 LA513 LA528

%97021HC N 1-S13010H 3x44mm
X97021HC N 3x10mm T

N\
N LAszs/m

g UM1298 S
L'(’*7531)7 N LA528 1-513012H — D
3x12mm

)

G—LAs512 97008-32

LAST5 1-E025

%97021HC o & 1.s33008H
229‘151 AN 3x8mm(F/H)
[7/ x1Imm- ) 512 N

g 1-S13012H .

3x12mm N L L e e e e e e e e MM mmmm- -

LA512
LASTE UM1298

’

BRGOO1

5x10x4mm LA511

v»'
i o
/ x10x4mm
LA512/§ LAG27

1-S13012H
3x12mm

LATO001

1-N4045F
= 4mm
@

32




Exploded View

. N 1-813008H
AR Sx8mm 1-W300805

Servo Saver 1-S13010H  3x8x0.5mm
LA507 3x10mm

3x6mm 97021HC
\ UM129B . ©
LAS10 eo ® ¥

umssss\%
1-S13008H
Sy /;t)

UM583B

UM583B

=

)
UM583B

UM583B

U838 \ =
5x8x2.5mm
LA507\® g UM285
LA507\@ %/UMQQB
UM583B 3x100m

S UM583B
= 5x8x2.5mm

(=
o ) '
/‘
1-W300805 —=> UM583B G o=
3x8x0.5mm > &= UM583B

1-S53012
3x12mm

JMo3s : 1-W300805 RFT Y LT —R
Sx7x10mm KO7021HC 3x8x0.5mm Steering Servo

1-813010H

1-W300805
3x8x0.5mm
UM583B
5x8x2.5mm
UM583

UM583B 5x7x10mm

5x8x2.5mm

< S, — 1-S13010H 1-S13012H
ke 3x10mm §/3x12mm
1

Chassis

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm

IF559 —

1-S13010H
3x10mm \g

1-S23010 ey
3x10mm(Cap) NN

PNGS4824 AR

PNGS4824 RN
1-S53003 AR
3x3mm RN
1-S13008H
3x8mm

LA510

2

—TT Receiver

i LA510

—
96441B

LA509
5x31mm

LA509
5x25mm

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-813010H

% 3x10mm
LA519

C % ‘ P
1-S33008H %71—833008%
1-S33008H 3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)
axemm(F/H) 92638 /g
1-513010H

@\ 1-S33008H
3x10mm LA519 3x8mm(F/H)

33




nfE Exploded View
)X
Rear
LA510 UMS589
92638 LA528 3x7x1mm UM589-1B
LA528
% LA528 —
=2 LA528
1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-N3037F
3mm

~__—1-S13008H
g/SXSmm
» 1-S13015H
3x15mm

3x7x1mm

1-S13022H
3x22mm ;
1-S13010H W

3x10mm

%ﬁUMQQB

LAS521

1-S13010H
3x10mm

FoxY
Differential Gear

AYyNR=939F
Slipper Clutch

LAH002

UM589
é UM589-18
LA510

CYXEIR—>
< Rear Oil Shock >

1-S13012H

1-S13015H
3x15mm

% 3%97021HC
%97008-32

92051
2x11mm
¥97021HC
UMS588 %* UM128B
1-S13012H
3x12mm @7 LA514
3x7x2mm
BRGO001
5x10x4mm
LA514
LA515
1-E025 .7
BRGO001
E2:5 5x10x4mm
LA513 N
3x7x2mm  LAS27 .’@

1-N4045F
4mm

¥ —ENA—VERFELTWEWAA—YRBHY ET,
ZDHE. RENA—YRBEISTLEASATVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

34




7#2E Exploded View

FIEXY LA501
; : 1.5x8.8mm
Differential Gear LA503
LA501 LA501 LA503
5x9x1.7mm
LA501
UM61° \‘ % BRGO14
10x15x4mm
LA501
LA501
LAS01 asor V0T umsto ? ;'385321 5mm
1.5x8.8mm ORG045SB LA501
[% ORG045SB
LA502 A UM610
LA503 \
. LA503 \
2 UM610
) LA501
“ D 5x9x1.7mm umMe10
‘3 Lasor LASOT
5x8x2.5mm -
O L--
BRGO14 T LA505
10x15x4mm LA501 - -
2.6x10mm e 1 5X8 8mm  BRGOO
- - LA521 5x10x4mm
A= FvF KLA204 LA505 é}
i ¥UM516B LA505
Slipper Clutch LA206-788 4.8x7x2mm
¥UM516B
LA505 XLA204
LA505-01 o o= 00NN N
1-S54004 -
4x4mm LA505 - LAS0S
BRG014 LA506 - -
10x15x4mm - - 4.8x7x2mm
_ s\
; 2
1- N4045F ! Q
4mm : ®/®
LA505 \ P LA204
LA505-01 I
—BA—YRELTORLA—YABYET, | L
ZO1EE. REA—VYRENTAIATHET, | P LA204ZFERAT HEE. 4.8x7x2mmT7ILE A5 —EFERALEFEA,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! | When using the LA204, please take out 4.8x7x2mm aluminum collor.
FANFE N~ | _______
Oil Shock I 1 <7aY R I—>
R ‘7UM589 1B : <Front Shock>
7 % UM589-1B 1 5Ny —
W5303-03 | <YXF/N—>
UM589-1B | <Rear Shock>
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
r 1
g I
UM589-1B \ !
G’/ 1-812004H .
2x4mm Py 1-E025
1-E025 ', - @J UM589-1B  UMS589-1B
UM589 1B - // 4 W5303-03 )

W5184-04 - ol
e

7

// 4
.7 s
@W518405 L I/ UM589-1B
|
I
|

UM589- 1B .

W5310-21

W5309-36

A= —REFZVIR—F v v TIE, {ERBDUM753E L UVUM753-1BE [FE#EFHY FH A

Shock case and shock cap are not compatible with UM753 and UM753-1B.

#UM589-1B

UM589-1B \&
g’

SN

N

UM589 1B
UM589-1B 1 E025
1 S12004H

2x4mm W5193-01
UM589-1B -

7
W5184 05 7
//
7
7
7

UM589-1B //

35



ARFIN—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—YE L& IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names
—IL RR7 1) 25 (5x10x4) 4 A A0 YUY (PASIALUD IR LIBA)
BRGO01 | Shieid Bearing(5x10x4) 4pcs ORG0458B | Silicone O-Ring (P4.5/0range/Slim/8pcs)
S—ILER7 1 25 (10x15x4) 2 A AF—)LEZF XV (24T-48P)
BRGO14 | Shieid Bearing(10x15x4) 2pcs PNGS4824 | Steel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
Ny TIY—R ~Z v T (MP10e) 4.8mm AR—JLR A v K (L)
IF559 Battery Strap (MP10e) UM128B | 4 '8mm Ball Stud (L)
KS4 TT 1 R%Y (ZX-5) 48mmAR—)LRS v K (Sl4 X)

LA204 | prive Disk (ZX-5) UM129B | 4'8mm Ball Stud (S/4pcs)

R /X—F (48P-78T)(ZX-5) , FaTFIARY yIN——k (KRTA F/RB52 A)
LA206-78B| gpr Gear (48P-78T)(ZX-5) UMS16B | pyal Slipper Sheat (White/RB5/2pcs)
YR v T | (44)(ZX-5) H$—Rt A /N— (7ILT 1 < SB)

LA230 | Suspension Shaft (44)(ZX-5) UMS583B | Servo Saver (Ultima SB)

LAS01 | ST —RE Y I (LAZER SB) UMsgs | J¥RA =% Tk (2 A JULTIMA SB)
Gear Diff. Case Set (LAZER SB) Rear Wheel Shaft (2pcs/Ultima SB)
771 5 X% (LAZER SB) FTANEX—1y F(FILT 4 < SB)

LAS0Z | piff. Ring Gear (LAZER SB) UMS89 | Gl Shock Set (for Ultima SB)

LA503 AF—ILTITFY¥ L v Tk (LAZER SB) UM589 | # 2 iX—F 58—Vt b (F7ILT 4 < SB)
Steel Diff Gear Shaft (LAZER SB) -1B Shock Plastic Parts Set (for Ultima SB)

LAs04 | 2B FESATANIL S v T Rty - (LAZER SB) UMB10 | ZZANLF Yy F (ULTIMA SC)
Front Drive Bevel Shaft Set (LAZER SB) Diff Bevel Gear Set (ULTIMA SC)

LAs05 | U VAAYESAT % T ey | (LAZER SB) UM611 | 227 =25y %2 (2 A JULTIMA SC)
Rear Main Drive Shaft Set (LAZER SB) Diff Case Packing (2pcs/ULTIMA SC)

LA505.01| Y ¥ Z 34 ¥ r5y T (LAZER SB) W5184 | a3 wo vk (422 N)
a Rear Joint Cup (LAZER SB) -04 Shock Shaft (42/2pcs)

LA506 | 2.V wIN—R T1) % (LAZER SB) W5184 | #2/s—01 25 (8 A)
Slipper Spring (LAZER SB) -05 Shock O-Ring (8pcs)

LA507 A N—F1—T&AT) 2% (LAZER SB) W5193 | #2/8—> v T b (L=50/2 A\ )
Servo Saver Tube & Spring (LAZER SB) -01 Shock Shaft (L=50/2pcs)

Lasos | T —REA/"—< T I (LAZER SB) W5303 |¥3v I —IL(LUANIEYTRT a9 )
Servo Saver Shaft (LAZER SB) -03 Shock Seal (L/4pcs/For Big Bore Shock)

LAS09 | RT 7T —RA I (LAZER SB) W5309 | EVFR7ZRTY 4 (L=44/355/2 A)
Stffener Post (LAZER SB) -36 Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.55/2pcs)

LAS10 | B2 3 =XV (LAZER SB) W5310 | EVIR7ZRTY L5 (L=63/2.12 X))
Center Mount Set (LAZER SB) -21 Big Bore Spring (L=63/2.1/2pcs)

Las11 |7 27L&\ TF v 1) 7 (LAZER SB) 17088 | B2 T TFREXVTIF@GR)
Knuckle & Hub Carrier (LAZER SB) Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
¥4 Y (LAZER SB) 2x1TEZ (1T0A)

LAS12 | King Pin (LAZER SB) 92051 | 2¢11 Pin (10pcs)

H$R7—L+ v~ (LAZER SB) AFYTEL(10N)

LAS13 Suspension Arm Set (F&R/LAZER SB) 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)

J¥ /Tty k (LAZER SB) AR T F—T (1x100x150)

LA514 | Rear Hub Set (LAZER SB) 96441C Sponge Tape (1x100x150)
798 —H XL+ 7 v k (LAZER SB) N—F7ZxZX Oy K (3x32mm/2 A )

LAS15 | Outer Sus. Shaft Set (LAZER SB) 97008-32 | Hard Adjust Rod (3x32mm/2pcs)

LA516 | 2P FRA—ILiv 3 b (LAZER SB) | 97021HC | 4.8mm N— FR—LT > F v |+ (L=10/23/28)
Front Wheel Shaft (LAZER SB) e Hard Ball End Set (L=10/23/28)

LA517 | 212707+ (T3/LAZER SB) 15326081 | T 7 EA (M2.6x8)(~» 7 X 10 A )
Swingshaft (73/LAZER SB) ) Flat Head Screw (Hex/M2.6x8/10pcs)
A4 % <% 7 k (61/LAZER SB) YSER (M3x8)( A~y R /10 A)

LAS18 | Swingshaft (61/LAZER SB) 1-833008H | Fiat Head Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

44 v — (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M2x4)(~Nv 5T X /10 X))

LA519 | Main Chassis (LAZER SB) 1-812004H| Bjiton Screw (Hex/M2x4/10pcs)

782 kNLY Ay K (LAZER SB) REVER (M3X8)( ANV R /10 A)

LA520 | Front Bulkhead (LAZER SB) 1-813008H | Btton Screw (Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

LAs21 | 4 ¥/LT~ K (LAZER SB) 15130104 | 2 2 EZ (M3X10)(~» 5 X /10 A)
Rear Bulkhead (LAZER SB) B Button Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
E—4—< > k (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M3x12)( Ay 2 X 10 A)

LAS22 | Motor Mount (LAZER SB) 1-813012H| Bytton Screw (Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
2% —< %7k (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M3x15)( Ay 2 X 10 A)

LAS23 | Center Shaft (LAZER SB) X[ 1-813015H | Button Screw (Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

7 vi3—F v ¥ (LAZER SB) A2 UER (M3x22)( Ny Y R 18 N)

LA524 | Upper Plate (LAZER SB) 1-813022H| gjiton Screw (Hex/M3x22/8pcs)
70> k& 2 /i—XF7— (LAZER SB) . v FEX (M3x3/10 A )

LAS25 | Front Shock Stay (LAZER SB) | 1-S53003 | ef Screw (M3x3/10pcs)

1) ¥ & 2 /83— R F7— (LAZER SB) vy FEX (M3x12/10 A )

LA526 | Rear Shock Stay (LAZER SB) 1-853012 | Sef Screw (M3x12/10pcs)
F>4 77 v v—+t vk (LAZER SB) v FEX (M4x4/10 X))

LAS27 | Drive Washer Set (LAZER SB) 1-854004 | Sef Screw (M4x4/10pcs)

Y4 AT—+y  (LAZER SB) 7y < v — (M3x8x0.5/10 A )

LAS28 | \Wing Stay Set (LAZER SB) 1-W300805 | \washer (M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
¥+ 51/3— (LAZER SB) E % (E25M10 A)

LAS29 | Gear Cover (LAZER SB) 1-E025 | E_Ring (E2.5/10pcs)

LABOs |LAZERSBH—FJOZ4WD/>FaL—YavRTty b 1-N3037F | 77 P (M3x3.7) 75 S (10 A)
LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD Non-Decoration Body Set Nut (M3x3.7) Flanged (10pcs)

FHA—JL (LAZER SB #— k% O X 4WD) F vk (M4xd5) 7522 (10 A)

LADO4 | Decal (LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD) 1-N4045F | Nyt (M4x4.5) Flanged (10pcs)

LAH001W | 22 A FRA 10 R]RAKA—I)LAWD/ 7B k[ FRTA R 2 A) 1-NAO56EN Fv bk (M4x5.6) 752 4BV (5A)
2.2 10 Holw Wheel (4WD/Front/White/2pcs) B Nut (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
LAHOO2W | 22 1 ¥ F i 10 WA —I)L() ¥/ RTA ~/2 A)
2.2 10 Hple Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
LATO01 | 24 X b (LAZER SB ¥— k% AR 4WD)

Tire Set (LAZER SB Dirt Cross 4WD)

36




dTFoavnR—y<zIvygr>

OPTIONAL PARTS<TRANS MISSION>

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
No. Part Names No. Part Names

RS54 JTF 4R (ZX-5) AF—ILE =7 %Y (16T-48P)

LA204 | Drive Disk (ZX-5) PNGS4816| Steel Pinion Gear (16T-48P)
FaAF7IAY vS——k (RTA k/RB52 A) AF—JLE=F > ¥ (17T-48P)

UMS16B | pyal Slipper Sheat (White/RB5/2pcs) PNGS4817| Steel Pinion Gear (17T-48P)
UM730 | R/S—% (48P-69T)(RB7/RB7SS) ZF—JLE=# > ¥+ (18T-48P)

-69C | Spur Gear (48P-69T)(RB7/RB7SS) PNGS4818| Steel Pinion Gear (18T-48P)
UM730 | Z/S—F% (48P-72T)(RB7/RB7SS) ZF—JLE=F %% (19T-48P)

-72C | Spur Gear (48P-72T)(RB7/RB7SS) PNGS4819| Steel Pinion Gear (19T-48P)
LA206 | R/S—3F (48P-76T) PNGS4820| 2 F —IVE=7 > ¥ (20T-48P)

-76B Spur Gear (48P-76T Steel Pinion Gear (20T-48P

p ( )

UM564 | Z/S—F (48P-80T)(RT6) AF—LE=F o XX (21T-48P)

-80B | Spur Gear (48P-80T)(RT6) PNGS4821| Steel Pinion Gear (21T-48P)
UM564 | Z/S—F (48P-82T)(RT5/RB5/RB5 SP) onGSagag 27 —IVE=F SH (227-48P)

-82B Spur Gear (48P-82T)(RT5/RB5/RB5 SP) Steel Pinion Gear (22T-48P)
N—RE=#> (17T-48P ZF—JLE=F > ¥ (23T-48P)

Wo117Z | g oA (17T_48%:) PNGS4823| steel Pinion Gear (23T-48P)
N—RE=# > (18T-48P) AF—LE =7 > ¥ (24T-48P)

WO118Z | Hard Pinion Gear (18T-48P) PNGS4824| Sieel Pinion Gear (24T-48P)
ARy ka— FE=F > F Y (19T-48P) AF—LE=F > ¥¥ (25T-48P)

PNGA4819| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (19T-48P) PNGS4825| Stee| pinion Gear (25T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F o F¥ (20T-48P) AF—)LE=F > ¥+ (26T-48P)

PNGA4820| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (20T-48P) PNGS4826| steel Pinion Gear (26T-48P)
N—FEE=F> (21T-48P AF—ILE=F > ¥ (27T-48P)

WOI21Z | iy bivion Gear (217 46P PNGS4827] Steel Pinion Gear (27T-48P

( )

ARy ka— FE=F o ¥ (227-48P) ZF—LE =7 > ¥ (287-48P)

PNGA4822| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (22T-48P) PNGS4828| Steel Pinion Gear (28T-48P)
N—FE=F > (23T-48P) AF—LE=F > ¥¥ (29T-48P)

WO123Z | Hard Pinion Gear (23T-48P) PNGS4829| Sieel Pinion Gear (29T-48P)
N—FE=F o (24T-48P) AF—LE =7 > %% (30T-48P)

WO0124Z | Hard Pinion Gear (24T-48P) PNGS4830| steel Pinion Gear (30T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F ¥ (251-48P) AZF—JLE=F > ¥+ (31T-48P)

PNGA4825| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (25T-48P) PNGS4831| Steel Pinion Gear (31T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F ¥ (327-48P) AZF—JLE=F > ¥ (32T-48P)

PNGA4832| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (32T-48P) PNGS4832| Steel Pinion Gear (32T-48P)
RLRy Fa— FE=F %+ (337-48P) AF—LE =7 > ¥ (337-48P)

PNGAA4833| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (33T-48P) PNGS4833| Steel Pinion Gear (33T-48P)
NLRy Fa— FE=F o ¥¥ (34T-48P) A F—LE=F > ¥ (34T-48P)

PNGA4834| \/g|vet Coating Pinion Gear (34T-48P) PNGS4834| Steel Pinion Gear (34T-48P)
ARy Fa— FE=F o ¥ (357-48P) AZF—)LE=F > ¥+ (35T-48P)

PNGA4835| \/glvet Coating Pinion Gear (35T-48P) PNGS4835| Steel Pinion Gear (35T-48P)
PNGA4g3g| SV Y ha— P E=F 23y (36T-48P) RAF—ILE =7 > ¥+ 36T-48P)

Velvet Coating Pinion Gear (36T-48P)

PNGS4836| Steel Pinion Gear (36T-48P)

» UM730-69CMD69T R/ A—F ¥ E 1= [LUMWT730-72CD 72T A/N—F ¥ %
FAT DB, LA20AD RS TT 4 RV EHALTLESL,
Ff-. LA204ZERIT DEE. 4.8x7x2mm7 LI AS—IXFEARALEE A,

When using UMW730-69C Spur Gear or the UM730-72C 72T Spur Gear,

please use the LA204 Drive Disc together.

When using the LA204, please take out 4.8x7x2mm aluminum collor.

LA505

4.8x7x2mm

LA204

UM730-69C
LA204 UM730-72C

<EYLUAE>
< Gear ratio table >
69 72 76 78 80 82
16 1219 | 1250 | 12.81
17 118 | 147 | 11.76 | 12.06
18 1056 | 1083 | 1111 | 11.39
19 10.00 | 10.26 | 1053 | 10.79
20 950 | 975 | 1000 | 10.25
21 857 | 905 | 929 | 952 | 976
22 818 | 864 | 886 | 909 | 9.32
23 783 | 826 | 848 | 870 | 8.91
L/M 24 | 719 | 750 | 792 | 813 | 833 | 854
7 25 | 690 | 720 | 760 | 7.80 | 8.00
26 | 663 | 692 | 731 | 750 | 7.69

27 6.39 6.67 7.04 7.22

28 6.16 6.43 6.79 6.96

29 5.95 6.21 6.55 6.72

30 5.75 6.00 6.33

31 5.56 5.81

32 5.39 5.63

33 5.23 5.45

34 5.07 5.29

35 4.93

36 4.79




AT a =y <F/8—> OPTIONAL PARTS <OIL SHOCK>

mE IN—=I% mE N—=U#
No. Part Names \[e} Part Names
XEr@EmE O >y (P ZiN—H )8 7 A EvIRTRTY Y (L=44/3.412 A\ )
ORGO3XB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for oil shock)8pcs W5309-34 Big Bore Spring (L=44/3.4/2pcs)
XE@EE O Y2y (P ZAUIN—R/ALID)8 7 A EvIRTRT) 25 (L=63/2.2/2 X\ )
ORGO3XRB| Grooved O-Ring (P3/for Oil Shock/Orange W5310-22| Big"Bore Spring (L=63/2.2/2pcs)
WC r)FTILEry TRLY FEYIRT7Vavsty k (30) EvIR7RAT) Y (L=63/2.312 )
WS5309GMB| \/\/C Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set W5310-23| Big'Bore Spring (L=63/2.3/2pcs)
wsa10oms| VVC R TLEryTALY FEVIRTSavoty b (38)
VVC Triple Cap Thread Big Bore Shock Set
AT aoR—Y<aA(4% - 71k4—JL.> OPTIONAL PARTS <TIRE/WHEEL>
i IN—YE BE SN—v%,
No. Part Names No. Part Names
JBRY rRA—)L (AWDR22 A U F /RTA L2 ) TRV REAY /YT RR2A(F—kKY)
W5201WD| Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) FAT2018B| Erong Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
AV RRA—IL (@WDR22A VF/AITA—/2 A) DXYRAX/ )T RRA(F—FKRY)
W5201YD | Front Wheel (4WD/2.2-inch/Yeliow/2pcs) FAT202SB| Rear Tire/Soft/2pcs (Dirt Hog)
W5202WC JxXRA—IL (2QWD&4AWD/2.2 4 VF [RTA F 2 X)) JK2009US 1/10 Buggy 4WD 7 8 > k DESIRE Ultla Soft 4 >+ —1¢
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 4WD Front DESIRER Super Soft w/Insert
W5202YC )X HRA—I)L QWD&4AWD/2.2 1 F /41 TE—/2 X)) JK2010SS 1/10 /8F— 2&4WD ') +¥ DESIRER Super Soft 4 >+ —1{
Rear Wheel (2WD & 4WD/2.2-inch/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Super Soft w/Inner
OTH247WB 224 VFRATAyakA—)L(ZAY M/ KRITA L2 A) JK2010US 1/10 /3¥— 2&4WD ') v DESIRER Ultra Soft 1 >+ —1t
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/White/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy 2 & 4WD Rear DESIRER Ultra Soft w/Inner
OTH247vB | 22 4 UFRATA49YaARA—=IL (TR M/ AIE—2A) JK2100s | 1710 NF—AF—RKROD (YN N=YREITFR2A)
2.2 Dish Wheel (Front/Yellow/2pcs) 1/10 Buggy Foam Inserts (Rear/2pcs)
224AFRAT A v akA—=)L (VX IRITA L2 A)
OTH248WB| 33 Dish Wheel (Rear/White/2pcs)
224 VFRT A4y akRA—I)L (VX /ATE—/2A)
OTH248YB| 575 Dish Wheel (Rear/Yellow/2pcs)




T3 nN—Y<HZAR 3> OPTIONAL PARTS <SUSPENSION>

mE IN—YE L% IN—YE
No. Part Names \[o} Part Names
DS THRAINWINTD (45 HU AR )9 Y) AF—IHPRTya (8A)
LAW30GMB| Gramp Wheel Hub (45/Gunmetal) LAW39B | Steel Sus. Bush (8pcs)
UMW523GM TA RSV TRAINT (52] H A5 1) w4 IRB5/ZX-5/SC) LAWO1 A=ZN—HIILRA 2T % T~ (62.5LAZER SB/2 A\)
Wide Clamp Wheel Hub (52/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC) Universal Swing Shaft (62.5/LAZER SB/2pcs)
LAW32 SPHXTwa (POM/B A /ZX-5) LAW92 A=ZN—HIILRA 25 % Tk (TA/LAZER SB/ZXT7/2 A)
SP Suspension Bush (POM/8pcs/ZX-5) Universal Swing Shaft (74/LAZER SB/ZX7/2pcs)

T a3onN—y<94 245> OPTIONAL PARTS <WING>

e | K= e | IK—%
No. Part Names No. Part Names
LAST3B sﬁfpﬁg? 34_0729)‘*(63/.3&;@/%6) OT2520R v?/iﬁfg‘/(g; ;ﬁ’g ;J/e“él/my‘r"\ )
owrers |t 25" orzsn |t sy
UMW533 VZiﬁgyM%;? S:t }(ft;tr' \GLI%'fJA{[/SEIB%EZ%/OTZSZ & oT252wW xiggivzéi?;/?aiehng TR
OT2528K | ing (ackidavelny ~ ~ oTasay |t ey T
OT252GR Vr\bli:g:/(lgt;é)/;)\oe/rfnﬁtsc;/rezz‘.lg\;ﬁ\;)/ TRAY)

¥ UMWS33% CHERADKEIL. BIROT252&8BNDIA VI EHBELROH LS,
When using UMW533, please purchase separately from each color of 07252 Wing.

HhFT4YU—)L YUICHI KANAI TOOLS

N—Y4%
Part Names

RE |

No.

N—Y4%
Part Names

vikwoisg | KANAITOOL 6 f5L > F K5 4 /31— (1.5mm) vkwozsg | KANAI TOOL 6 £ L > F K5 4 /31— (2.5mm)
KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm)
KANAI TOOL R— LA > k K54 /38— (2.0mm) KANAI TOOL R v & 2 K54 /3— (5.5mm)
YKWO20BPB| K ANAI TOOL Ball Point Driver (2.0mm) YKWOS5BXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm)
KANAITOOL6 L > F K54 /A— (20mm/ F4 > a— ) KANAI TOOL R v & X K54 /3— (7.0mm)
YKW020TC | K ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coat) YKWO70BXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)

Y—JL TOOL

N—Y4%

No. Part Names Part Names
36135 KRF #—>/\vy 7 )L L > F (3.0-3.5mm/4.0-5.5mm) 36231P SPFAIITyo)—T—TFX
KRF Turnbuckle Wrench (3.0-3.5/4.0-5.5) SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus
36220R | 2XTTYARZYE NAZLT(LYF) 52618 | KREATULZ RUARTA AvE— ARL—F
Maintenance Stand High (Red) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Straight
36230BK | A ¥ TFTYAREVE A—84TF(T5v7) 362628 |KRERATYLR RUARTAhvE— H—T
Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black) KRF Stainless PC-Body Scissors Curve
SPFATITyI)—T— Yy BX L7 (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)
36231 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer 80165B | Cross Wrench (5.5/7.0/8.0/10mm)

39



Ry R -/8v45 BOX/BAG

IN—VZ mE IN—YZ
Part Names No. Part Names

ooz |Pocl 5 s OS2 507
soss | By s OS2 Ay
st | B wees |§ORH AL

ILY vy ?Y ELECTRIC

N—Y4%
Part Names
JL-T>2240S TS5 LAE—S2—19.5T/2WD A

No. Part Names

mE | R—I%

Le Mans E—4— (73230 2—2)

37031 | | E MANS 240S Brushless Motor 19.5T 37021 | |’ Mans motor (Brush.30turn)

37032 | /b X 2408 TS5V LRE—H—155T/4WD A 70702 |2402 52 G D —XE—R—G27T VT
LE MANS 240S Brushless Motor 15.5T 540 Class G-Series Motor G27 Single

37034 -T2 240 =LK TS LRE—42— 13.5T/4WD A 82945 KA060-91W 75 L E—4 —Hlh7/K ESC60AS 754
LE MANS 240 GOLD Brushless Motor 13.5T 60A Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W

37051B JL = ¥ 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5 & —> )C &r— T JL{¢ GAC0100D Gens ace LiPo /Ny T 1)—TOFH9 42— (2-6 )L/FER)
LE MANS 240S ESC (60A/MAX 13.5T)W/C-Cable Charger Safeguard 2-6S Battery Protector

.v/@ /Ny F1)— BATTERY

RE | R—v%

mE | R—I%

Part Names
Gens ace LiPo HV 5000 (100C/7.6V/ & a— k)
GA-B-100C-5000-2S2P-HC-59-HV-RS 71322B | SpEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH Battery

GAB1202p5| B8NS ace LiPo HV 6000 (100C/7.6V/LCG) 713245 | SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH /3y 5 1) —
GA-B-100C-6000-251P-HC-49-HV-LCG SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV Ni-MH Battery
Gens ace LiPo 4000 X k L— k/\w ¥ (60C/7.4V)
GAB4202 | GA-B-60C-4000-231P-HardCase-8

No.
GAB1201PB

No. Part Names

SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV Ni-MH /\y 7 1) —

Z®Dfh OTHER PARTS

mE
No.

80823BK

ACE
Part Names
BigK20 Ev bvxw kb T35v4
Big K 2.0 Pit Mat Black (61x122cm)
Y TAUTIIA b

961618 Setting Weight

7L 25— 7 (40x2500mm)
961658 | Aluminum Tape (40x2500mm)

40



T2HhIL-F4A4)L CHEMICAL - OIL

N—Y4%
Part Names

YU TXY ) R (3g)
Ring Gear Grease
HGYaA Y kIR

96508 | HG Joint Grease

A== )=V )R (BEES A T )2gx2
Super Green Grease (Extreme Pressure Type) 2gx2

1)arxr4J)L SILICON OIL

el | W=V aE | IR—%

[\[o} Part Names No. Part Names

1) 327 4 JL#100 (30cc)

1) 3 27 4 JL #4000 (40cc)

Silicone OIL #650 (80cc)

SIL0100-3| Sjlicone OIL #100 (30cc) SIL4000B | Sjjicone OIL #4000 (40cc)
13 > F A JL #200 (30cc) <13 > F A JL #5000 (40cc)
SIL0200-3| Sjlicone OIL #200 (30cc) SIL5000B | Sijicone OIL #5000 (40cc)
13 > A )L #300 (80cc) <13 > A )L #6000 (40c0)
SIL0300-88) Silicone OIL #300 (80cc) SILB000B | Siicone OIL #6000 (40cc)
13 o7 1)L #350 (80cc) 13 > A JL #7000 (40cc)
SIL0350-8B| Sjjicone OIL #350 (80cc) SIL7000B | Sjjicone OIL #7000 (40cc)
13 7 1)L #400 (80cc) < 1J 3 oA 4 )L #10000 (40cc)
SIL0400-8B | Sjlicone OIL #400 (80cc) SIL10000B| Sjjicone OIL #10000 (40cc)
13 A 1)L #450 (80cc) < 1) 3 o7 1)L #15000 (40cc)
SIL0450-8B | Sjlicone OIL #450 (80cc) SIL15000B| Sjjicone OIL #15000 (40cc)
13 o7 1)L #500 (80cc) < 1J 3 > 4 JL #20000 (40cc)
SIL0500-8B| Sjjicone OIL #500 (80cc) SIL20000B| Gjjicone Oil #20000(40cc)
13 A 1)L #550 (80cc) <13 7 4 )L #30000 (40cc)
SIL0550-8B | Silicone OIL #550 (80cc) SIL30000B| Sjjicone OIL #30000 (40cc)
<13 o7 1 )L #600 (80cc) < 1) 3 > 1 )L #40000 (40cc)
SIL0600-8B | Sjlicone OIL #600 (80cc) SIL40000B| Sjjicone OIL #40000 (40cc)
SILos50.88| &7 3~/ 7 AL #650 (80cc) SIL500008| &7 = > F 4 1L #50000 (40cc)

Silicone OIL #50000 (40cc)

SIL0700-8B

1) a7 4 )L #700 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #700 (80cc)

SIL60000B

<13 A A JL #60000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #60000 (40cc)

SIL0750-8B

1) a7 4 )L #750 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #750 (80cc)

SIL100000B

1) 327 4L #100000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #100000 (40cc)

SIL0800-8B

1) 3274 )L #3800 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #800 (80cc)

SI1L200000

1) 327 4 )L #200000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #200000 (40cc)

SIL0850-8B

1) a7 4 )L #3850 (80cc)
Silicone OIL #850 (80cc)

SIL300000

1) 3 27 4 JL #300000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #300000 (40cc)

SIL2000B

<13 > F A JL #2000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #2000 (40cc)

SIL500000

<13 A 4 JL #500000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #500000 (40cc)

SIL3000B

1) 327 4L #3000 (40cc)
Silicone OIL #3000 (40cc)

SIL1000000

1) 327 4L #1000000 (20cc)
Silicone OIL #1000000 (20cc)




"Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

BANFIN=") AT aVIN—")DBATE

HKENSDBAFEIIAERERICRBRSETWEEEZEXT

OBRmEIHOULIED BLUTUESTEHBETEART /=Y P AT a /=Y EEA
U JTERDICETENTEE,

ON—VIERETEEBALTWLLEMN BEICTHRVWESIF. ZEAY A
Vg I THATEIENTEEXTD,

XBEXIWAEICE DREEFHRDERD T, RBWEBY 1 M TZHRESEZ W,
XBETFEAREE - LIPAREXCIRBEESEX LOBHICED. ENZBAN SN
LT DTHOMUSHTTHELIEE,

1.F¥FFTRBETHRDHLLTIES L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBRESBVNKRD WS WeBIEICSEECLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZDRICHEI/BULERBAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN R L—XIIEDET,

] L2 Al
BECEBETNDBEE TORBOIAY A VIN—Y EEET chENSRERLADET

BIETESHEDO/NN =YD R xRN ST BETH . RBOTAY S Vv N\—VERE MBI NIEFDOH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
IEBCTI BEROCBEN BEICBEITUET,

K—EER>TVWEWSEHZETVET,

7

A: BURFRIAE TRER B: BETRELRIN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5#3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFLET,
: A0
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf 2 l\e_\yEﬁE

RS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENTY,

\. J

2.B[EICTTITRRVERIE Z@AYSIYYav 7 THBATEET,

( )
REAYZAIaYv T THBAT S,
[m] -2 [m]
https://rc.kyosho.com m
ARTF =Y AT quIN—Y . 7o) —%
BEEZBTEATIIENTEET, E
\_ )
REkistt

T243-0021 #FIEEARTEBE3050 ERFZIARALHIT—TF
OEBVWA I I —Y—HREEXT
EiE 046-229-4115 Zf1M - B~ (fifE%ZFR<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDEHWS TS E

ZhoDH a2 I HARERICIRS a4
Y TED, BEUTHTLEFL WD BVWERESIWVWELES, SBAWZEW:
IRFEEECIE. RELI——HAEAEHEWEELL LTV,
REALI—HY—MHERAEABEVWEETORIE. FEZFEW LI, TEOEBWEEHEEK
[CHEERIFEZ CELADD R, 77V I AXEIEEETEED <fZ2E L\,

RENOEHWSEE - "REI1—Y—HH=E,

RAEICBEANEEDOREE, TREI—Y—HKE ICSER LS L,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERPEAL/ BRGREZ CARD S A, B/ BRGHGAEOR-IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZRW3RE, BBENEFRNICEMS LT,

szcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =sscosmuati Bl~em@sR%R)13:00~1800.

FAXTI, 24BBIBRV A OR ML TED E T, B, BE %
raxcosmnatis: 046-229-4032 [plisiamsnss annrm snmanens
BETOBMVARE : T243-0021 HEIE EAH ME3050 EARTIARXA VT T—TF

REGKASE - —HRE

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HEWS AR

FEWEG ARG FAXEZIEEETEEDLIEIWBE XL R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDZHIE BEVWEEAKOIE—ZRE LTSI,

[ & No.34321 EEEE LAZER SB ¥— k20 24WD )
&% BLEFE |HBA
CHAMS ®= = = ) &A\ # A H
>MEH X—h—% ERG . T—5—
Z0Om SRR L5,
JUHF
o R/CIE e F
cEe | T T \
7R HE
758
ZEED .
Bk EEE ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBEIL | o
AhEiEe | B ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ 2B (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE TR HATS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
( — N\
BEIWEE AR a8/ RS mE0c— VB OBRES (F—No) EAWSEE. BEN BEMNICTEALLEE,
\_ J

XRERARE TR, BEROBEABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO. EXRUBHVAEEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR (1)~B)DBAZRE | CE=EICRRH
UIeDRRIBL5BIERBDELA. (1)BEROBFHOEREER T IHE, QFRICEDEHTRAEREZFLHE, Q)Y —EXDRHEDHUHDOEFELICHTT 2158,



KyOsHO

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LR—D
www.kyosho.com

mREkRE%

T243-0021 #HSNEEARTEEA3050 ERT7 VA MAAL VR T—TF

[A—h—EROHEBRERERL T @1 —H—HBEEEEE 046-229-4115
REIRICEXLAEL LS, | BEVAERE : AE~EBMHEAZR)13: 00~18: 00

601124091 PRINTED IN JAPAN



	34321-001_out
	34321-002_out
	34321-003_out
	34321-004_out
	34321-005_out
	34321-006_out
	34321-007_out
	34321-008_out
	34321-009_out
	34321-010_Runner-1_out
	34321-011_Runner-2_out
	34321-012_Shock_out
	34321-013_Differential_out
	34321-014_out
	34321-015_out
	34321-016_out
	34321-017_out
	34321-018_out
	34321-019_out
	34321-020_out
	34321-021_out
	34321-022_out
	34321-023_out
	34321-024_out
	34321-025_out
	34321-026_out
	34321-027_out
	34321-028_out
	34321-029_out
	34321-030_out
	34321-031_out
	34321-032_EX_Front_out
	34321-033_EX_Chassis,Servo Saver_out
	34321-034_EX_Rear_out
	34321-035_EX_Differential,Clutch,Shock_out
	34321-036_spare parts_out
	34321-037_opt parts_out
	34321-038_opt parts_out
	34321-039_acc_out
	34321-040_acc_out
	34321-041_acc_out
	34321-042 kounyuu_out
	34321-043 FAX_out
	34321-044_out

